

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 1/27/22

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (CLOSEOUT)

CONTRACT FOR: Ballard Park Drainage Improvements - West Side Pipe & Inlet Replacement

PROJECT NO.: BID NO. 2021-018PR

OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO

CONTRACTOR: Hanna Contracting, Inc.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Description of Changes (Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached)					DECREASE in Contract Price	INCREASE in Contract Price
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	C.O. QNTY.		
SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF COSTS / SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES						
TOTALS					\$ -	\$ 2,505.00
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE					\$2,505.00	

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGES: This change order is necessary in order to provide the final adjustment to quantites that is required to complete the project in accordance with the project requirements set forth in the Contract Documents. Adjustments were necessary to various pay items based on field conditions and impacts of weather, etc.

Original Contract Price: \$ 145,545.00
Previous Change Order(s) Amount: \$ 1,800.00
The amount of the Contract will be INCREASED by the Sum Of: Dollars \$ 2,505.00
The Contract Total Including this and previous Change Orders Will Be: Dollars \$ 149,850.00
The Contract Period Provided for Completion Will Be ~~(Increased)~~ ~~(Decreased)~~ (Unchanged): Days.

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Accepted

(Owner)

(Date)

Recommended

(Owner's Architect/Engineer)

4/20/20

(Date)

Accepted

(Contractor)

(Date)

CHANGE ORDER #2 (FINAL SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES)
BALLARD PARK DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - WEST SIDE
REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF EXIST. DRAINAGE PIPES & INLETS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PLAN QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID TOTAL	FINAL QNTY	FINAL TOTAL	C.O. F-1 TOTAL
1	REMOVAL OF EXISTING INLETS, ALL TYPES	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	6.00	\$ 6,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
2	REMOVAL OF EXISTING HDPE PIPE, ALL SIZES	960	LF	\$4.50	\$ 4,320.00	960.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$0.00
3	CONCRETE, CLASS B	5	CY	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	18.40	\$ 4,600.00	\$3,350.00
4	BORROW EXCAVATION	10	CY	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	10.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.00
5	REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET	7	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	6.00	\$ 27,000.00	(\$4,500.00)
6	2' x 2' CAST IRON GRATE	7	EA	\$325.00	\$ 2,275.00	6.00	\$ 1,950.00	(\$325.00)
7	36" HDPE	560	LF	\$67.50	\$ 37,800.00	560.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$0.00
8	42" HDPE	40	LF	\$76.00	\$ 3,040.00	40.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$0.00
9	48" HDPE	360	LF	\$91.00	\$ 32,760.00	360.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$0.00
10	CONNECT EXIST. DRAIN PIPES, 24" OR LESS	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00
11	CONNECT EXIST. DRAIN PIPES, 36" OR GREATER	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$0.00
12	SOLID SODDING	2200	SY	\$6.00	\$ 13,200.00	3,030.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$4,980.00
13	TEMPORARY FENCING / BARRIER	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$0.00
14	EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$0.00
15	<i>Sewer Line Relocation - Change Order No. 1</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>LS</i>	<i>\$1,800.00</i>	\$ 1,800.00	1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$0.00
TOTALS					\$147,345.00		\$149,850.00	\$2,505.00